BI	UNITED STATE PARTMENT OF THE UREAU OF LAND MAN	S INTERIOR AGEMENT	OCD Artesia	OMB N Expires:	APPROVED / O. 1004-0135 July 31, 2010
				5. Lease Serial No. NMNM0544986	;
Do not use thi abandoned we	6. If Indian, Allottee of	or Tribe Name			
SUBMIT IN TRI	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or N				
I. Type of Well		8. Well Name and No. ALDABRA 25 FEDERAL COM 1H			
2. Name of Operator DEVON ENERGY PRODUCT		TRINA C COUCH		9. API Well No. 30-015-38612-00-X1	
3a. Address 333 WEST SHERIDAN AVE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102	3b. Phone No. (include area Ph: 405-228-7203	code)	10. Field and Pool, or JENNINGS	Exploratory	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T	R., M., or Survey Descriptio	<i>n</i>)		11. County or Parish,	and State
Sec 25 T23S R31E SWSW 20			EDDY COUNTY, NM		
12. CHECK APPI	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) T	O INDICATE NATURE	OF NOTICE, R	EPORT, OR OTHE	R DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		ТҮР	E OF ACTION	· · ·	
Notice of Intent	 Acidize Alter Casing 	Deepen Fracture Treat	Produc Reclam	tion (Start/Resume)	□ Water Shut-0 □ Well Integrit
Subsequent Report	• 🗖 Casing Repair	New Construction	—		🛛 Other
🗖 Final Abandonment Nótice	, 🗖 Change Plans	Plug and Abando	n 🗖 Tempo	rarily Abandon	Change to Origi PD
	Convert to Injection	🔿 🗖 Plug Back	U Water	Disposal	
	andonmant Notioos shall be f	esults in a multiple completion o	r recompletion in a	new interval, a Form 316	0-4 shall be filed on
determined that the site is ready for fi Devon Energy Production Cor production string due to the Co cement job will be conducted, casing shoe set at 8,322' MD.	inal inspection.) npany, L.P. respectfully OA's approved by Ed Fe with a DV tool placed a Cement will be circulate	iled only after all requirements, in requests to alter the ceme rnandez dated April 21, 20 minimum of 50' below the	ncluding reclamatic nt slurry on the 14. A two stage	on, have been completed.	and the operator has
determined that the site is ready for fi Devon Energy Production Cor production string due to the Co cement job will be conducted.	inal inspection.) npany, L.P. respectfully OA's approved by Ed Fe with a DV tool placed a Cement will be circulate attached	ited only after all requirements, in requests to alter the ceme mandez dated April 21, 20 minimum of 50' below the ed to surface.	ncluding reclamatic nt slurry on the 014. A two stage previous 9-5/8"	on, have been completed.	and the operator has
determined that the site is ready for fi Devon Energy Production Cor production string due to the Co cement job will be conducted, casing shoe set at 8,322' MD. Please see the Cement Table	inal inspection.) npany, L.P. respectfully OA's approved by Ed Fe with a DV tool placed a Cement will be circulate attached	ited only after all requirements, in requests to alter the cerne, rmandez dated April 21, 20 minimum of 50' below the d to surface. ED FOR COF APPROVAMAY	ncluding reclamatic nt slurry on the 014. A two stage previous 9-5/8"	5.5" APPROV MAY 2	and the operator has
determined that the site is ready for fi Devon Energy Production Cor production string due to the Co cement job will be conducted, casing shoe set at 8,322' MD. Please see the Cement Table Please see the Cement Table Thank you NEACCO	inal inspection.) npany, L.P. respectfully OA's approved by Ed Fe with a DV tool placed a Cement will be circulate attached SEE ATTACH CONDITIONS True and correct. Electronic Submission For DEVON ENER tted to AFMSS for process	iled only after all requirements, in requests to alter the ceme ernandez dated April 21, 20 minimum of 50' below the d to surface. ED FOR OF APPR OVAMAY NMOCI #244246 verified by the BLM GY PRODUCTION CO LP, s sing by CHRISTOPHER WAL	ncluding reclamatic nt slurry on the 14. A two stage previous 9-5/8" CEIVED 07 2014 DARTESIA Well Informatio the Carlst LS on 05/02/201	n, have been completed. 5.5" APPROV WAY BUREAUCE BUREAUCE BUREAUCE BUREAUCE BUREAUCE BUREAUCE BUREAUCE	and the operator has
determined that the site is ready for fi Devon Energy Production Cor production string due to the Co cement job will be conducted, casing shoe set at 8,322' MD. Please see the Cement Table Please see the Cement Table Thank you NHDCD	inal inspection.) npany, L.P. respectfully OA's approved by Ed Fe with a DV tool placed a Cement will be circulate attached SEE ATTACH CONDITIONS True and correct. Electronic Submission For DEVON ENER tted to AFMSS for process	iled only after all requirements, in requests to alter the ceme ernandez dated April 21, 20 minimum of 50' below the d to surface. ED FOR OF APPR OVAMAY NMOCI #244246 verified by the BLM GY PRODUCTION CO LP, s sing by CHRISTOPHER WAL	ncluding reclamatic nt slurry on the 14. A two stage previous 9-5/8" EIVED 07 2014 DARTESIA Well Informatio sent to the Carlst	n, have been completed. 5.5" APPROV WAY BUREAUCE BUREAUCE BUREAUCE BUREAUCE BUREAUCE BUREAUCE BUREAUCE	and the operator has
determined that the site is ready for fi Devon Energy Production Cor production string due to the Co cement job will be conducted, casing shoe set at 8,322' MD. Please see the Cement Table Please see the Cement Table Thank you NEADCD	inal inspection.) mpany, L.P. respectfully OA's approved by Ed Fe with a DV tool placed a Cement will be circulate attached SEE ATTACH CONDITIONS True and correct. Electronic Submission For DEVON ENER tted to AFMSS for process COUCH Submission)	ited only after all requirements, in requests to alter the cerne, rmandez dated April 21, 20 minimum of 50' below the d to surface. ED FOR OF APPR OVAMAY NMOCI Soft APPR OVAMAY NMOCI HILL RECONCTON CO LP, 5 Sing by CHRISTON CO LP, 5 OPHER WAL Title RECONCTON CO LP, 5 OPHER WAL	ncluding reclamatic nt slurry on the 114. A two stage previous 9-5/8" CEIVED 07 2014 DARTESIA Well Information Superior of the Carlst LLS on 05/02/201 GULATORY AS	n, have been completed. 5.5" APPROV NAY 2 NAY 2 BURENU BURENU 6 4 (14CRW0253SE) SOCIATE	and the operator has
determined that the site is ready for fi Devon Energy Production Cor production string due to the Co cement job will be conducted, casing shoe set at 8,322' MD. Please see the Cement Table Please see the Cement Table Thank you Signature NEACC ICLESCION 14. Thereby certify that the foregoing is Commit Name (Printed/Typed) TRINA C	inal inspection.) mpany, L.P. respectfully OA's approved by Ed Fe with a DV tool placed a Cement will be circulate attached SEE ATTACH CONDITIONS True and correct. Electronic Submission For DEVON ENER tted to AFMSS for process COUCH Submission)	iled only after all requirements, in requests to alter the ceme ernandez dated April 21, 20 minimum of 50' below the d to surface. ED FOR OF APPR OVAMAY NMOCI #244246 verified by the BLM GY PRODUCTION CO LP, s sing by CHRISTOPHER WAL Title REC	ncluding reclamatic nt slurry on the 114. A two stage previous 9-5/8" CEIVED 07 2014 DARTESIA Well Information Superior of the Carlst LLS on 05/02/201 GULATORY AS	n, have been completed. 5.5" APPROV NAY 2 NAY 2 BURENU BURENU 6 4 (14CRW0253SE) SOCIATE	and the operator has
determined that the site is ready for fi Devon Energy Production Cor production string due to the Co cement job will be conducted, casing shoe set at 8,322' MD. Please see the Cement Table Please see the Cement Table Thank you Signature Signature (Electronic Signature (Electronic Signature) Approved By EDWARD FERNAN Conditions of approval, if any, are attached	inal inspection.) npany, L.P. respectfully OA's approved by Ed Fe with a DV tool placed a Cement will be circulate attached SEE ATTACH CONDITIONS true and correct. Electronic Submission For DEVON ENER tted to AFMSS for process COUCH Submission) THIS SPACE F DEZ	iled only after all requirements, in requests to alter the ceme ernandez dated April 21, 20 minimum of 50' below the ed to surface. ED FOR OF APPR OVALAY NMOCI #244246 verified by the BLM GY PRODUCTION CO LP, s sing by CHRISTOPHER WAL Title REC Date 05/0 OR FEDERAL OR STA	ncluding reclamatic nt slurry on the 114. A two stage previous 9-5/8" CEIVED 07 2014 DARTESIA Well Information Superior of the Carlst LLS on 05/02/201 GULATORY AS	n, have been completed. 5.5" APPROV NAY BUREAU BUREAU SOCIATE	and the operator has
determined that the site is ready for fi Devon Energy Production Cor production string due to the Cu cement job will be conducted, casing shoe set at 8,322' MD. Please see the Cement Table Devon Signature (Electronic Signature) (Electronic Signature)	inal inspection.) mpany, L.P. respectfully OA's approved by Ed Fe with a DV tool placed a Cement will be circulate attached SEE ATTACH CONDITIONS true and correct. Electronic Submission For DEVON ENER Ited to AFMSS for process COUCH Submission) THIS SPACE F DEZ d. Approval of this notice doo itable title to those rights in the constant of the second second second second second second U.S.C. Section 1212, make it	iled only after all requirements, in requests to alter the ceme ernandez dated April 21, 20 minimum of 50' below the d to surface. ED FOR OF APPR OVAMAY NMOCI #244246 verified by the BLM GY PRODUCTION CO LP, s sing by CHRISTOPHER WAL Title REC Date 05/0 OR FEDERAL OR STA Sonot warrant or ne subject lease Coffice Carl a crime for any person knowing!	ncluding reclamatic nt slurry on the 14. A two stage previous 9-5/8" CEIVED 07 2014 DARTESH Well Informatio Sent to the Carlst LS on 05/02/201 GULATORY AS 02/2014 TE OFFICE U OLEUM ENGIN sbad	n, have been completed. 5.5" APPROV NAY BUREAU OF BUREAU OF BUREAU OF BUREAU SOCIATE SE EER	and the operator has

•

String	Number of sx	Weight lbs/gal	Water Volume g/sx	Yield cf/sx	Stage; Lead/Tail	Slurry Description	
5-1/2" Production	380	11.9	13.30	2.30	Lead.	(50:50) Class H Cement: Poz (Fly Ash) + 10% BWOC Bentonite + 0.5% BWOC HR-601 + 1 Ibs/sack Kol-Seal + 58.8 % Fresh Water	
	1340	14.5	5.31	1.20	Tail	(50:50) Class H Cement: Poz (Fly Ash) + 0.5% bwoc HALAD-344 + 0.25% bwoc CFR-3 + 0.1% bwoc HR-601 + 2% bwoc Bentonite + 58.8% Fresh Water	
Casing		DV Tool @ 8382 ft					
2-Stage	750	11.0	15.23	2.71	Lead	Tuned Light Blend + 0.125 lb/sk Pol-E-Flake + 76.3% Fresh Water	
	120	14.4	4.06	1.12	Tail	(50:50) Class H Cement: Poz (Fly Ash) + 0.5% bwoc HALAD-344 + 0.25% bwoc CFR-3 + 0.1% bwoc HR-601 + 2% bwoc Bentonite + 58.8% Fresh Water	

TOC for all Strings:

5-1/2" Production 2-Stage

Stage #1 = 8382ft Stage #2 = 0ft

Notes:

• Cement volumes Production based on at least 25% excess

• Actual cement volumes will be adjusted based on fluid caliper and caliper log data

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

Sundry dated 5/2/2014					
OPERATOR'S NAME:	Devon Energy Prod Co				
LEASE NO.:	NM0544986				
WELL NAME & NO.:	ALDABRA 25 FEDERAL COM				
SURFACE HOLE FOOTAGE:	200' FSL & 635' FWL				
BOTTOM HOLE FOOTAGE	330' FNL & 400' FWL				
LOCATION:	Section 25, T.23 S., R.31 E., NMPM				
COUNTY:	Lea County, New Mexico				

Original COA still stands with the following modifications:

A. CASING

1. The minimum required fill of cement behind the 5-1/2 inch production casing is:

Operator has proposed DV tool at depth of 8382'. Operator is to submit sundry if DV tool depth varies by more than 100' from approved depth.

- a. First stage to DV tool:
- Cement to circulate. If cement does not circulate, contact the appropriate BLM office before proceeding with second stage cement job. Operator should have plans as to how they will achieve approved top of cement on the next stage.
- b. Second stage above DV tool:
- Cement to surface. If cement does not circulate, contact the appropriate BLM office. Additional cement shall be required as excess calculates to 6%.

EGF 050214